Notice and Agendas of Open and Closed Meetings of El Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1 ("EPCWID") to be held on Thursday, November 18, 2021 from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the El Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1 located at 13247 Alameda Ave., Clint, TX 79836

In accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the El Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1 ("EPCWID") will meet in open and closed meetings at the above location, date, and time to consider and act upon the following:

## **Open Meeting Agenda**

- 1. Call to order and establishment of a quorum.
- 2. Attendance at Employee Appreciation luncheon.
- 3. Adjournment.

FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE

2021 NOV 5 AM 9:46

DELIA BRIONES
COUNTY CLERK
EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

At least 72 hours prior to the time of said meeting this notice was posted at the office of El Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1 located at 13247 Alameda, El Paso, Texas and a copy of this notice was provided to the El Paso County Clerk for posting by the Clerk on the bulletin board at the El Paso County courthouse, as required by §§ 551.041, 551.043 and 551.054 of the Texas Government Code.